user documentation
DOC_PROTOUCH_WIDE_V1.5.docx  Page 1 of 41
© 2019 Syslogic Datentechnik AG | All rights reserved
TFT/HB101PUxyyy-zzzz
TFT/HV101PUxyyy-zzzz
Document Ordercode: DOC/PROTOUCH_WIDE
Revision Date Author Modification
0.1 10.01.2018 D. Lagler Preliminary version

The Product is available for long term.
2.1.2  Intended use of Projected Capacitive Touch Panels
The Projected Capacitive Touch Panel is designed for:
– Visualization and process control
– PLC visualization
– General control and automation tasks
– Industrial use
– For medical technology
– For multi-media systems
– Operation in the ambient conditions specified in the technical data
This device description is designed as a reference guide for the installation, connection, operation and maintenance of all versions of the Projected
Capacitive Panel, and also provides all the relevant technical data.
2.2  Device Variants
The Projected capacitive touch panels are available in the following versions:
Order code Flat screen Mounting type Memory CPU 2nd serial port
TFT/HB101PU8G13-102E 10.1” WXGA Flush mounting 2GB Intel E3825 dual core 1.3GHz RS232
TFT/HB101PU8H19-102E 10.1” WXGA Flush mounting 4GB Intel E3845 quad core 1.9GHz RS232
TFT/HV101PU8G13-102E 10.1” WXGA VESA mounting 2GB Intel E3825 dual core 1.3GHz RS232
TFT/HV101PU8H19-102E 10.1” WXGA VESA mounting 4GB Intel E3845 quad core 1.9GHz RS232
TFT/HB101PU8G13-122E 10.1” WXGA Flush mounting 2GB Intel E3825 dual core 1.3GHz CAN
TFT/HB101PU8H19-122E 10.1” WXGA Flush mounting 4GB Intel E3845 quad core 1.9GHz CAN
TFT/HV101PU8G13-122E 10.1” WXGA VESA mounting 2GB Intel E3825 dual core 1.3GHz CAN
TFT/HV101PU8H19-122E 10.1” WXGA VESA mounting 4GB Intel E3845 quad core 1.9GHz CAN
Tab. 1 Projected capacitive touch panel versions
Protouch-wide: user documentation
DOC/PROTOUCH-WIDE; V1.5
DOC_PROTOUCH_WIDE_V1.5.docx  Seite 11 von 41

This paragraph lists the different hardware revisions of the PROTOUCH-WIDE delivered beginning with the first production lot. Note that
prototypes are not included and must be returned to factory for upgrade or replacement. All information listed in this document relies on
definitive state hardware. Therefore, this information may be incompatible with the prototyping hardware.
Important Note
This document always covers the newest product revision listed in Tab. 20. Please contact the manufacturer’s technical support
for upgrade options.
Board Identification
(see product label)
Product
Revision
Remarks
TFT/HB101PU8G13-N102E #2.0 Improved display/touch unit
TFT/HB101PU8G13-N122E #2.0 Improved display/touch unit
TFT/HB101PU8H19-N102E #2.0 Improved display/touch unit
TFT/HB101PU8H19-N122E #2.0 Improved display/touch unit
TFT/HV101PU8G13-N102E #1.0
TFT/HV101PU8H19-N102E #1.0
Tab. 20 Hardware Revision State
6.2 Firmware
This paragraph lists the different firmware versions of the PROTOUCH-WIDE systems delivered beginning with the first production lot. Note that
prototyping boards are not included and must be returned to factory for upgrade or replacement. All information listed in this document relies